PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI114909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sandvik Intellectual Property AB	02/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AB Sandvik Materials Technology	
Street Address:	SE-811 81	
City:	Sandviken	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9587295
Patent Number:	10279386
Patent Number:	11242584
Patent Number:	10968504
Patent Number:	10704114
Patent Number:	11313006
Patent Number:	10994319
Patent Number:	11679428
Patent Number:	11054065
Patent Number:	10989337
Patent Number:	11035028
Patent Number:	11084077
Patent Number:	11306378
Patent Number:	11603585
Application Number:	17556607
Application Number:	18407928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT PATENT REEL: 066882 FRAME: 0925

508456348

Phone: (202)739-3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com,kathy.casavecchia@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey G. Killian

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134148-5000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathy Casavecchia
SIGNATURE:	Kathy Casavecchia
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=134148-5000 - Confirm Assign (SIPAB to AB SMT)#page1.tif source=134148-5000 - Confirm Assign (SIPAB to AB SMT)#page2.tif source=134148-5000 - Confirm Assign (SIPAB to AB SMT)#page3.tif source=134148-5000 - Confirm Assign (SIPAB to AB SMT)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 066882 FRAME: 0926

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("Confirmatory Assignment Agreement") is made effective as of November 30, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between SANDVIK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AB, a Swedish corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at Sandviken, Sweden SE-811 81, and ALLEIMA TUBE AB (formerly known as AB SANDVIK MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY), a Swedish corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at Sandviken, Sweden SE-811 81.

WHEREAS, by separate instrument(s), PATENT AND KNOW-HOW ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, executed on November 30, 2019, Assignor sold, transferred, assigned, conveyed, and delivered all of its right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in APPENDIX A (the "Patents"), and the entire right, title and interest in and to and under the Patents.

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Assignment Agreement is being executed to confirm in writing the earlier transfer of the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby confirms having sold, transferred, assigned, conveyed, and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents, including all inventions and discoveries disclosed therein or encompassed thereby, and divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, reexaminations and reissues relating thereto, and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of the Patents.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any other applicable governmental authority, to issue or transfer all applicable applications and registrations for the Patents to Assignee, as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein. Assignee shall have the right to record this Confirmatory Assignment Agreement with all applicable government authorities so as to perfect its ownership of the Patents.
- 3. This Confirmatory Assignment Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original

[Signature page follows]

Page 1 of 4

Assignor:

Assignee:

By:

SANDVIK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AB

AB SANDVIK MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY

Classification of the Control of the

Name: Ellen Setréus

Title: Mauagin, Director

1) PCW Title: Head of Patents

Date: Fray 12, 2024

Date: Feb 12, 2021

(Signature page to Confirmatory Patent Assignment)

APPENDIX A to CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

	Reference	Country Name	Application No	Registration No
1	13749WOUS	United States of America	14/372,760	9,587,295
2	P14447WOUS	United States of America	15/534,164	10,279,386
3	P14531WOUS	United States of America	15/746,006	11,242,584
4	P14585WOUS	United States of America	15/769,144	10,968,504
5	P14636WOUS	United States of America	16/066,156	10,704,114
6	P14637WOUS	United States of America	16/066,721	11,313,006
7	P14692WOUS	United States of America	16/313,240	10,994,319
8	P14865WOUS	United States of America	16/472,238	11,679,428
9	P14866WOUS	United States of America	16/472,461	11,054,065
10	P14821WOUS	United States of America	16/489,078	10,989,337
11	P14896WOUS	United States of America	16/495,609	11,035,028
12	P14919WOUS	United States of America	16/622,492	11,084,077

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 066882 FRAME: 0929

Confirmatory Assignment AB Sandvik Materials Technology

	Reference	Country Name	Application No	Registration No
13	P15045WOUS	United States of America	16/969,711	11,306,378
14	P14585USD1	United States of America	17/195,096	11,603,585
15	P14531USC1	United States of America	17/556,607	n/a
16	P14531USC2	United States of America	18/407,928	n/a